
Cleveland District State High School P & C Association 

ABN 47 571 811 442

 Open Hours 

Last 2 weeks of Term 4, 2024 – Walk-ins limited to current CDSHS students ONLY, 

otherwise an appointment WILL BE required during this time. 

Monday 02 December 2024 8am – 11.00am 

Tuesday 03 December 2024 8am – 11.00am 

Wednesday 04 December 2024 8am – 11.00am 

Thursday 05 December 2024 8am – 11.00am 

Friday 06 December 2024 CLOSED 

Saturday 07 December 2024 9am – 1.00pm 

Monday 09 December 2024 8am – 11.00am 

Tuesday 10 December 2024 8am – 11.00am 

Wednesday 11 December 2024 8am – 11.00am 

Thursday 12 December 2024 CLOSED 

Friday 13 December 2024 CLOSED 

Opening Hours 2 weeks prior to Term 1, 2025 – NO WALK-INS 

Monday 13 January 2025 9am – 1.00pm 

Tuesday 14 January 2025 9am – 1.00pm 

Wednesday 15 January 2025 9am – 1.00pm 

Thursday 16 January 2025 9am – 1.00pm 

Friday 17 January 2025 9am – 1.00pm 

Saturday 18 January 2025 9am – 1.00pm 

Monday 20 January 2025 9am – 1.00pm 

Tuesday 21 January 2025 9am – 1.00pm 

Wednesday 22 January 2025 9am – 1.00pm 

Thursday 23 January 2025 9am – 1.00pm 

Friday 24 January 2025 9am – 1.00pm 

SCHOOL REOPENS – 1ST WEEK TERM 1, 2025 - WALK-INS WELCOME – NO APTS 

Tuesday 28 January 2025 8am – 11.00am 

Wednesday 29 January 2025 8am – 11.00am 

Thursday 30 January 2025 8am – 11.00am 

Monday 27 January 2025 – AUSTRALIA DAY PUBLIC HOLIDAY - CLOSED 

WEEK 2 TERM 1 2025 BACK TO NORMAL HOURS 
NO APPOINTMENT NO ENTRY – DON’T MISS OUT 

**Our appointments are available to book for a limited time only** To secure your preferred time 
please book now! You can only book Dec apts from Mon 25.11.24 and Jan apts 9.12.24. 

There ARE enough apts for avoid missing your preferred time book NOW. 



HOW TO BOOK YOUR APPOINTMENT 

Please be aware that appointments are compulsory for the following dates – no walk-ins permitted. 

Appointments required: December 2nd-11th 2024 and January 13th-24th 2025. 

If you have more than one student coming to the school for a fitting, you can book consecutive 

appointment times. Do not book 2 students in the same time slot as we will only be able to fit one 

student in the allotted time and you will then have to make another appointment. If you cannot find 

the link on our Facebook or webpage (the link address is provided below for Dec & Jan), do the 

following: 

Step 1 For December appointments, please book here: 
https://eq.sobs.com.au/pt3/parent.php?schoolid=71087 
 

 
 

Step 2 For January appointments, please book here: *Cannot be booked before 09.12.24 
https://eq.sobs.com.au/pt3/parent.php?schoolid=71087 
 

 
 

Step 3 Enter your Email address and click through to select your Security Settings. 

Step 4 Enter your information and then click to enter your student. You will need to do this for each 
student, please do not put two students into one appointment. Appointments are only 15 mins. 

Step 5 Click on Uniform Fittings 

Step 6 Select your preferred fitting time (one appointment per student) 

Step 7 Click email to send a copy to yourself 

Please note: After booking your appointment you should receive a confirmation email with your booking 
details. Please ensure you receive it (also check your JUNK box just in case). 

Cancellation If you need to cancel your appointment and have not created an account, please email us on the 
address below so we can allocate the appointment to another parent. Minimum 24 hours notice 
required. 
 

• For urgent enquiries you can contact the Uniform Shop directly on  
07 3824 9213 or email uniforms@clevelanddistrictshs.eq.edu.au but please be aware this is a very 
busy time and the phone may not be answered if all staff are busy with other customers. 

 


